
FEE NAME AMOUNT DEFINITION

Application Fee 80.00 Non-refundable application fee.

Student Service Fee 245.00 Non-refundable fee.  Applies to all semesters, including Summer.  
Applies to all enrolled and special status students. The fee is used to 
fund and support administrative, shared and support services. 
Applies to all enrolled students for each semester of registration, 
including summer. Optional for students on leave of absence.

Technology Fee 125.00 Non-refundable fee.  Applies to all semesters, including 
Summer.Funds Service Desk staff and services, a variety of Software 
licenses and Campus infrastructure including wired and wireless 
internet, technology labs, and instructional technologies.  

Transcripts 10.00 Order online, or in person.  If rush needed, an additional processing 
fee of $10 will be applied.

Delinquent Account 1.50% Monthly fee assessed at 1.5% of total outstanding balance due.

Diploma Replacement 45.00 For replacement or additional copy of diploma. If rush needed, see 
“Expedited Mail” shipping fees.

Enrollment Change 85.00 For changes to student enrollment made after deadline for dropping 
courses with a “W”.

Expedited Mail (Transcripts/Replacement 
Diplomas)

30.00/60.00 $30.00 Domestic/ $60.00 International (Fees for FedEx or USPS 
Express Mail. CGU Mail Services determines choice of carrier.)

Int’l Student Services Fee* (Subject to 
change)

1334.00 Non-refundable fee. Applies to all international students (F-1 visa 
only) who are registered in coursework, doctoral study, or 
continuous registration. The fee is assessed each academic year and 
covers Fall, Spring, and Summer for annual accident and sickness 
plans and administrative fees. 

Late Registration 170.00 For registration processed after the semester registration deadline 
published on the registrar’s web page. Does not apply to new 
students registering for their first semester.

Reinstatement 250.00 Non-refundable fee.  Applies to students who did not have an active 
student status in the prior semester and whose last semester of 
enrollment is within five years. Active student status includes 
enrollment in classes and approved leaves of absence. Students 
whose last semester of enrollment was more than five years previous 
must re-apply for admission.

Student Health Insurance Plan Fee* 
(Subject to change) 

6183.00 Non-refundable fee. Applies to full-time domestic graduate students 
who are registered in 6 units or more (students are automatically 
enrolled in plan, unless waiver process is completed). The fee is 
assessed each academic year and covers Fall, Spring, and Summer.
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